

HB1232_L.117

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

HB21-1232 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 6, strike lines 25 and 26.
- 2 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 3 Page 7, line 7, strike "AND SMALL GROUP MARKETS." and substitute
4 "MARKET."
- 5 Page 10, strike lines 8 and 9 and substitute "2023, A CARRIER THAT
6 OFFERS AN INDIVIDUAL HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN IN COLORADO IS".
- 7 Page 10, line 13, strike "COUNTY; AND" and substitute "COUNTY."
- 8 Page 10, strike lines 14 through 18.
- 9 Page 10, lines 20 and 21, strike "AND IN THE SMALL GROUP MARKET,
10 BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2023,".
- 11 Page 10, line 25, strike "AND SMALL GROUP MARKETS." and substitute
12 "MARKET."
- 13 Page 11, lines 1 and 2, strike "AND SMALL GROUP MARKETS" and
14 substitute "MARKET".
- 15 Page 11, line 6, strike "OR SMALL GROUP".
- 16 Page 11, strike lines 8 and 9 and substitute "STANDARDIZED PLAN SHALL
17 OFFER THE STANDARDIZED PLAN IN THE INDIVIDUAL MARKET AT A
18 PREMIUM RATE THAT IS AT".
- 19 Page 11, line 15, strike "16; AND" and substitute "16."
- 20 Page 11, strike lines 16 through 19.
- 21 Page 11, lines 21 and 22, strike "AND IN THE SMALL GROUP MARKET,
22 BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2024,".
- 23 Page 11, line 26, strike "AND SMALL GROUP MARKETS." and substitute
24 "MARKET."
- 25 Page 12, lines 2 and 3, strike "AND SMALL GROUP MARKETS" and
26 substitute "MARKET".

- 1 Page 12, line 7, strike "OR SMALL GROUP".
- 2 Page 12, strike lines 9 and 10 and substitute "STANDARDIZED PLAN SHALL
3 OFFER THE STANDARDIZED PLAN IN THE INDIVIDUAL MARKET AT A
4 PREMIUM RATE THAT IS AT".
- 5 Page 12, line 16, strike "16; AND" and substitute "16."
- 6 Page 12, strike lines 17 through 20.
- 7 Page 12, lines 22 and 23, strike "AND IN THE SMALL GROUP MARKET,
8 BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025,".
- 9 Page 12, line 27, strike "AND SMALL GROUP MARKETS." and substitute
10 "MARKET."
- 11 Page 13, lines 3 and 4, strike "AND SMALL GROUP MARKETS" and
12 substitute "MARKET".
- 13 Page 13, line 8, strike "OR SMALL GROUP".
- 14 Page 13, strike lines 10 and 11 and substitute "STANDARDIZED PLAN
15 SHALL OFFER THE STANDARDIZED PLAN IN THE INDIVIDUAL MARKET AT A
16 PREMIUM RATE THAT IS AT".
- 17 Page 13, line 17, strike "16; AND" and substitute "16."
- 18 Page 13, strike lines 18 through 21.
- 19 Page 13, line 25, strike "BOTH".
- 20 Page 13, line 26, strike "AND SMALL GROUP MARKETS" and substitute
21 "MARKET".
- 22 Page 14, line 3, strike "AND SMALL GROUP MARKETS" and substitute
23 "MARKET".
- 24 Page 14, line 10, strike "AND SMALL GROUP MARKETS." and substitute
25 "MARKET."
- 26 Page 19, line 5, strike "EITHER", and strike "OR SMALL GROUP".

1 Page 29, line 3, strike "(14)," and substitute "(13),".

** ** ** ** **